Pnyys yuaro NN

umzimvuBU

LOCAL MUNICIPALITY

ADVERT DATE: 29 August 2016

SERVICE PROVIDER TO SUPPLY AND DELIVER DELIVERY OF 270 BOOKS
PROOF OF RESIDENCES

Bidders are hereby invited to submit quotation for supply and delivery of 270 books proof of
residence, Terms of Reference will be available on the website and scm office for free.

MANDATORY DOCUMENTS TO BE SUBMITTED FAILURE TO DO SO WILL LEAD TO BE NON
RESPONSIVE.

Umzimvubu Local Municipality with Supply Chain Management will apply. A valid Original Tax Clearance
Certificate or confirmation from SARS wth a verification pin , certified copy of company
Registration/Founding Statement/CIPC Document. Certified BBBEE certificate and a combined BBBEE for a
joint venture (non-elimination item). JV Agreement for Joint venture. 80/20 evaluation criteria. Prices quoted
must be firm and must be inclusive of VAT for vat vendors. Certified ID Copies of Managing Directors/ Owners.
MBD forms 4, 8 and 9 are compulsory submission and Billing Clearance certificate or Statement of Municipal
Accounts. No couriered, faxed, e-mailed and late tenders will be accepted after closing date. Umzimvubu
Local Municipality reserves the right not to appoint and value for money will be the key determinant. All tenders
must be deposited in the tender box situated at Umzimvubu Local Municipality Offices at 813 Main Street,
Mt Frere not later than 12h00 noon on 07" September 2016, All tenders must be clearly marked “Name of
the project and Reference number indicated above.

No Service provider will be considered if a person(s)working for the service of the State

Enquiries:
All technical enquiries may be directed to Mr.S.Ntanteni 039 255 8500 SCM Mr T Mbukushe
0392558555

Other enquiries regarding this Bid may be directed to the office of the Municipal Manager:

Attention: Mr G.P.T. Nota
813 Main Street or P/Bag X9020
MT FRERE
5090
Tel: (039) 2
Fax: (039)
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LOCAL MUNICIPALITY

Council Department

MEMORANDUM
TO : SCM
FROM : Office of the Speaker
DATE : 23 August 2016
SUBJECT : SPECIFICATION FOR THE BOOKS PROOF OF RESIDENTS

FILE NUMBER : 5/9/4

This letter serves to request and give specification for Ward Proof of Residents Books (A4). The
said books are requested to be printed as follows:

Hard Cover with UMZIMVUBU LOGO, written the name of the Ward( e.g. Ward 01)
e Hard Cover with UMZIMVUBU LOGO, written the name of the Ward( e.g. Ward 01)
e Each book must have the name of the Ward Councillor for that Ward and the contact details
¢ The book must be a duplicate (Original page and copy). The original page to be a colored
white page and duplicate to be pink, blue or yellow.
Must have 250 pages(Original)
The Centre page to have a water-mark of the ULM Logo
At the bottom of the page it must be written “NOT FOR SALE” in burgundy to match the

ULM logo Colors.
In total 270(10 per Ward) books are needed.

Find the attached format in Color and the contact details of the Ward Councillor. For more details
—do not hesitate to contact my office at 039 255 8503/ 0798959724.

Yours Faithfull :
(L0l
Y. CHAPA 1
PA TO THE SPEAKE /
|
APPROVED B |

S. KULU A
MANAGER SP/AND COMMUNICATIONS

813 Main Street, Mount Frere
P/Bag 9020, Mt Frere, 5080

T. 039 255 0166| F. 039 255 1553
E.yolisa.capa@umzimvubumun.org.za | www.umzimvubu.gov.za
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UMZIMVUBU

LOCAL MUNICIPALITY

813 Main Street, Mt Frere

Private Bag 9020, Mt Frere 5090
T. 039 255 8500 F. 039 255 8500 E. www.umzimvubu.gov.za

OFFICE OF THE SPEAKER
ENQ :Clir. AN. Zongwana (Ms)
REF

DEAR SIR/MADAM
CONFIRMATION LETTER

| hereby confirm

That (Sumame, Name(s) .......... SEREEER ... G ..... G ...eceeeeeereeeeeeeeeoe oo

ID NO/Date of Dirth............oo B0 oo B e veeeenosenssenssss o e is

A resident of Ward 25 under the jurisdiction of Umzimvubu Local Municipality, she/he is residing at
the following

ﬁAdd e T (O,

In need | can be contacted at 078 627 1626
Thanking you in great anticipation.

Yours faithfully

........................................ (Ward Councillor)

NOT FOR SALE
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—— LOCAL MUNICIPALITY

Fikile James Hem

Mzomhle Ntsevu

Manane Victor Nkgayi
Ncumisa Vivienne Nomagaga
Simthembile Sifolo
Nomzekelo Christobel Tshayisa
Sydwell Sibongile Dangisa
Thabisa Sokhanyile

Mcebisi Mqulwane

Pumzile Makhinzi

Nobahle Gogela

Gladwin Vuyo Lugongolo
Colbert Langa Noghakala
Tandekile Veronica Hlazo
Carol Nosithembile Mnyayiza
Bonginkosi Majalamba
Sandile Mankanku

Andile Mgangatho

Eunice Nosipho Ngalonkulu-Lebelo

Thobekile Nomkuca

Florida Nofikile Ngonyolo
Sandile Octovious Madlanga
Nyaniso Hayton Kolweni
Mzwethemba Joloba

Agnes Nikiwe Zongiwe
Monwabisi Tuku

Nyameka Starlet Soldat

0794966459
0721254151
0824594023
0787095102
0763840887
0763658554
0764653647
0782806452
0822550659
0727801440
0794967287
0720510495
0839626051
076285526

0760191932
0735529777
0793395236
0722583770

0824673928/0798836084

0792250505
0794968803

0796283550/082926045

0712266464
0762421567
0786271626
0739338891
0824272021



