

# UMZIMVUBU LOCAL MUNICIPALITY

ADVERT DATE: 29 August 2016

## SERVICE PROVIDER TO SUPPLY AND DELIVER DELIVERY OF 270 BOOKS PROOF OF RESIDENCES

Bidders are hereby invited to submit quotation for supply and delivery of 270 books proof of residence, Terms of Reference will be available on the website and scm office for free.

### MANDATORY DOCUMENTS TO BE SUBMITTED FAILURE TO DO SO WILL LEAD TO BE NON RESPONSIVE.

Umzimvubu Local Municipality with Supply Chain Management will apply. A valid Original Tax Clearance Certificate or confirmation from SARS wth a verification pin, certified copy of company Registration/Founding Statement/CIPC Document. Certified BBBEE certificate and a combined BBBEE for a joint venture (non-elimination item). JV Agreement for Joint venture. 80/20 evaluation criteria. Prices quoted must be firm and must be inclusive of VAT for vat vendors. Certified ID Copies of Managing Directors/ Owners. MBD forms 4, 8 and 9 are compulsory submission and Billing Clearance certificate or Statement of Municipal Accounts. No couriered, faxed, e-mailed and late tenders will be accepted after closing date. Umzimvubu Local Municipality reserves the right not to appoint and value for money will be the key determinant. All tenders must be deposited in the tender box situated at Umzimvubu Local Municipality Offices at 813 Main Street, Mt Frere not later than 12h00 noon on 07th September 2016, All tenders must be clearly marked "Name of the project and Reference number indicated above.

No Service provider will be considered if a person(s)working for the service of the State

#### **Enquiries:**

All technical enquiries may be directed to Mr.S.Ntanteni 039 255 8500 SCM Mr T Mbukushe 0392558555

Other enquiries regarding this Bid may be directed to the office of the Municipal Manager:

Attention: Mr G.P.T. Nota

813 Main Street or P/Bag X9020

MT FRERE 5090

Tel: (039) 255 -8500 Fax: (039) 255/01673

GPT NOTA

MUNICIPAL MANAGER



#### Council Department

#### MEMORANDUM

TO : SCM

FROM : Office of the Speaker DATE : 23 August 2016

SUBJECT : SPECIFICATION FOR THE BOOKS PROOF OF RESIDENTS

FILE NUMBER : 5/9/4

This letter serves to request and give specification for Ward Proof of Residents Books (A4). The said books are requested to be printed as follows:

Hard Cover with UMZIMVUBU LOGO, written the name of the Ward(e.g. Ward 01)

- Hard Cover with UMZIMVUBU LOGO, written the name of the Ward( e.g. Ward 01)
- · Each book must have the name of the Ward Councillor for that Ward and the contact details
- The book must be a duplicate (Original page and copy). The original page to be a colored white page and duplicate to be pink, blue or yellow.
- Must have 250 pages(Original)
- The Centre page to have a water-mark of the ULM Logo
- At the bottom of the page it must be written "NOT FOR SALE" in burgundy to match the ULM logo Colors.

In total 270(10 per Ward) books are needed.

Find the attached format in Color and the contact details of the Ward Councillor. For more details do not hesitate to contact my office at 039 255 8503/ 0798959724.

Yours Faithfully

Y. CHAPA

PA TO THE SPIEAKER

APPROVED B

S. KULU

MANAGER SP/AND COMMUNICATIONS

813 Main Street, Mount Frere P/Bag 9020, Mt Frere, 5090 T. 039 255 0166| F. 039 255 1553

E.yolisa.capa@umzimvubumun.org.za | www.umzimvubu.gov.za

UPHUHLISO KUMNTU WONKE



# UMZIMVUBU LOCAL MUNICIPALITY

### 813 Main Street, Mt Frere

Private Bag 9020, Mt Frere 5090

T. 039 255 8500

F. 039 255 8500

E. www.umzimvubu.gov.za

#### OFFICE OF THE SPEAKER

ENQ : Cllr. A.N. Zongwana (Ms)	
REF	
	Date:
DEAR SIR/MADAM	
CONFIRMATION LETTER	
I hereby confirm	
That (Surname, Name(s)	,
ID NO/Date of birth	····.is
A resident of Ward 25 under the jurisdiction of Umzimvub the following	u Local Municipality, she/he is residing at
Address	
In need I can be contacted at 078 627 1626	
Thanking you in great anticipation.	
Yours faithfully	
(Ward Councillor)	

NOT FOR SALE



ANC	Ward 1	Fikile James Hem	0794966459
ANC	Ward 2	Mzomhle Ntsevu	0721254151
ANC	Ward 3	Manane Victor Nkgayi	0824594023
ANC	Ward 4	Ncumisa Vivienne Nomaqaqa	0787095102
ANC	Ward 5	Simthembile Sifolo	0763840887
ANC	Ward 6	Nomzekelo Christobel Tshayisa	0763658554
ANC	Ward 7	Sydwell Sibongile Dangisa	0764653647
ANC	Ward 8	Thabisa Sokhanyile	0782806452
ANC	Ward 9	Mcebisi Mqulwane	0822550659
ANC	Ward 10	Pumzile Makhinzi	0727801440
ANC	Ward 11	Nobahle Gogela	0794967287
ANC	Ward 12	Gladwin Vuyo Lugongolo	0720510495
ANC	Ward 13	Colbert Langa Noqhakala	0839626051
ANC	Ward 14	Tandekile Veronica Hlazo	076285526
ANC	Ward 15	Carol Nosithembile Mnyayiza	0760191932
ANC	Ward 16	Bonginkosi Majalamba	0735529777
ANC	Ward 17	Sandile Mankanku	0793395236
ANC	Ward 18	Andile Mgangatho	0722583770
ANC	Ward 19	Eunice Nosipho Ngalonkulu-Lebelo	0824673928/0798836084
ANC	Ward 20	Thobekile Nomkuca	0792250505
ANC	Ward 21	Florida Nofikile Ngonyolo	0794968803
ANC	Ward 22	Sandile Octovious Madlanga	0796283550/082926045
ANC	Ward 23	Nyaniso Hayton Kolweni	0712266464
ANC	Ward 24	Mzwethemba Joloba	0762421567
ANC	Ward 25	Agnes Nikiwe Zongiwe	0786271626
ANC	Ward 26	Monwabisi Tuku	0739338891
ANC	Ward 27	Nyameka Starlet Soldat	0824272021